



(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.1162/2016

MARUTI S/O NARAYAN DUGDUMWAR & ORS.  
VURSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

WITH

Writ Petition No.2087/2016;      Writ Petition No.2089/2016;  
Writ Petition No.2091/2016;      Writ Petition No.2096/2016;  
Writ Petition No.3005/2016;      Writ Petition No.4203/2016  
Writ Petition No.3006/2016;      Writ Petition No.3007/2016;  
Writ Petition No.3008/2016;      Writ Petition No.3009/2016;  
Writ Petition No.3010/2016;      Writ Petition No.3011/2016;  
Writ Petition No.3012/2016;      Writ Petition No.3013/2016;  
Writ Petition No.3014/2016;      Writ Petition No.3015/2016;  
Writ Petition No.3016/2016;      Writ Petition No.3017/2016;  
Writ Petition No.3018/2016;      Writ Petition No.4197/2016;  
Writ Petition No.4198/2016;      Writ Petition No.4199/2016;  
Writ Petition No.4200/2016;      Writ Petition No.4201/2016;  
Writ Petition No.4202/2016;

...

Mr N. P. Patil Jamalpurkar, Advocate for petitioners;  
Mr S. G. Sangle, A.G.P. for respondents/State

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE  
AND  
AVINASH G. GHAROTE, JJ.**

**DATE : 2nd August, 2021**



(2)

**PER COURT:**

1. This is a motion dated 23/07/2021 for speaking to the minutes of the common order dated 23/06/2021, passed by this Court in which these petition have been decided collectively.

2. It is pointed out that Writ Petition No. 2087/2016 and the connected matters, viz. Writ Petition No.2089/2016;

Writ Petition No.2091/2016; Writ Petition No.2096/2016;  
Writ Petition No.3005/2016; Writ Petition No.4203/2016;  
Writ Petition No.3006/2016; Writ Petition No.3007/2016;  
Writ Petition No.3008/2016; Writ Petition No.3009/2016;  
Writ Petition No.3010/2016; Writ Petition No.3011/2016;  
Writ Petition No.3012/2016; Writ Petition No.3013/2016;  
Writ Petition No.3014/2016; Writ Petition No.3015/2016;  
Writ Petition No.3016/2016; Writ Petition No.3017/2016;  
Writ Petition No.3018/2016; Writ Petition No.4197/2016;  
Writ Petition No.4198/2016; Writ Petition No.4199/2016;  
Writ Petition No.4200/2016; Writ Petition No.4201/2016;  
Writ Petition No.4202/2016,

pertain to the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2015 and are unconnected with the matters decided by this Court vide the order dated 23/06/2016. It is regrettably submitted by Shri.



(3)

Jamalpurkar that these matters have got disposed off by virtue of the common order as he wrongly listed them in his list of petitions. The said order will have to be recalled to the extent of these matters since they involve a completely different cause of action.

3. In view of the above, we are correcting the title clause of our order dated 23/06/2021 so as to delete the aforesaid petitions from the ambit of the said order. We consequentially restore these petitions to the file of the Court. Corrected copy of the order dated 23/06/2021 be uploaded.

**(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)**

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**

sjk